District I       Id25 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240       State of New Mexico       MAR 3,0,2016       Form C-14         District II       Energy Minerals and Natural Resources       MAR 3,0,2016       Form C-14         District III       Oil Conservation Division       Revised August 8, 201         District IV       0il Conservation Division       Received August 8, 201         1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505       Santa Fe, NM 87505       Release Notification and Corrective Action         Name of Company Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. 277552       Contact Mike Barrett       Address R347-2 North 26 Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210       Telephone No. 505-353-2644         Facility Name Atoka San Andres Unit No. 141       Mineral Owner State       API No. 30-015-10550		
District III       Oil Conservation Division       SRECEIVERTO appropriate District Office in the propriate District Office In the proprise District Office In the proprist Office In		
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505       1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505         Release Notification and Corrective Action         NAB 1 609150946       OPERATOR         Name of Company Lime Rock Resources 11-A, L.P. 277558       Contact Mike Barrett         Address R347-2 North 26 Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210       Telephone No. 505-353-2644         Facility Name Atoka San Andres Unit No. 141       Appli No. 30-015-10550		
Santa Fe, NM 87303         Release Notification and Corrective Action         NAB 1609150946       OPERATOR       X Initial Report       Final Report         Name of Company Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. 277558       Contact Mike Barrett         Address R347-2 North 26 Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210       Telephone No. 505-353-2644         Facility Name Atoka San Andres Unit No. 141       Surface Owner Fee       Mineral Owner State		
AB 1 609 1 50 946       OPERATOR       X Initial Report       Final Report         Name of Company Lime Rock Resources 11-A, L.P. 277558       Contact Mike Barrett         Address R347-2 North 26 Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210       Telephone No. 505-353-2644         Facility Name Atoka San Andres Unit No. 141       Mineral Owner State         Surface Owner Fee       Mineral Owner State       API No. 30-015-10550		
Name of Company Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. 27/7558       Contact Mike Barrett         Address R347-2 North 26 Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210       Telephone No. 505-353-2644         Facility Name Atoka San Andres Unit No. 141       Surface Owner Fee         Mineral Owner State       API No. 30-015-10550		
Address R347-2 North 26 Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210       Telephone No. 505-353-2644         Facility Name Atoka San Andres Unit No. 141		
Surface Owner Fee         Mineral Owner State         API No. 30-015-10550		
LOCATION OF RELEASE		
LOCATION OF RELEASE		
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from theNorth/South LineFeet from theEast/West LineCountyJ1318S26E2310'FSL2310'FSL2310'EDDY		
Latitude <u>32.74685</u> Longitude <u>104.33441</u>		
NATURE OF RELEASE           Type of Release Produced waters         Volume of Release 15 bbls         Volume Recovered 10 bbls		
Source of Release injection line         Date and Hour of Occurrence         Date and Hour of Discovery           3/26/2016 10:30am         3/26/2016 10:30am         3/26/2016 10:30am		
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?		
Yes No X Not Required		
By Whom? Date and Hour Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.		
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*		
, ,		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*		
A line located near the wellhead at WIW well developed a pinhole size leak, the line was immediately shut-in, and the line was repaired. A vacuum truck was immediately brought to the facility, standing fluids were recovered.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is located on location and in farm land south of the WIW well. This area was measured to be 10'-30' W x 175' L.		
R.T. Hicks Consultants has been contracted for the corrective actions on release. Work Plan: The impacted material from the release will be excavated		
and transported to and NMOCD approved Land Fill for disposal. Conformation soil samples will be collected upon completion of excavation. Like material will be utilized to backfill the excavated area.		
Site Ranking: Depth to ground water <50', Wellhead protection Area->1000', Distance to Surface Water Body>1000'. Total Ranking score: 20. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and		
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger		
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health		
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.		
AMENDED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		
Signature: MMA		
Approved by Environmentalist 1/4 Brance		
E-mail Address: Michael Barrett <mbarrett@limerockresources.com> Conditions of Approval: Attached Attached</mbarrett@limerockresources.com>		
Date: 3/30/2016 Phone: 505-353-2644 Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines		
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary LATER THAN: 5/1/2010 2RP-362		

NM OIL CONSERVATION

. .

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Mike Stubblefield <mike@rthicksconsult.com></mike@rthicksconsult.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, March 30, 2016 9:00 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; 'Michael Barrett'; jsmith@limerockresources.com; 'Randall Hicks'
Subject:	Initial C-141 with Remediation plan for the Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. Atoka San Andres Unit No.141 release
Attachments:	Executed C-141 (3).pdf

Dear Mr. Mike Bratcher and Ms. Heather Patterson,

R.T. Hicks Consultants is sending the initial C-141 form for the Atoka San Andres Unit No.141 release, the Remediation plan is also contained with-in this form. Excavation actions will begin on 3/31/16, NMOCD will be notified to witness confirmation soil samples collected when the excavation actions are concluded. A hard copy for the Atoka San Andres Unit No.141 release will also be hand delivered to the NMOCD Artesia office. Please contact me if further information is required.

÷

.

Sincerely,

Mike Stubblefield R.T. Hicks Consultants